GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4834
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.3.2018

Annual Book Fair

14834. DR. KRISHAN PRATAP:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to change the venue of Annual Book Fair from
Pragati Maidan to somewhere else in the National Capital Region;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the venue is proposed to be changed?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a): No decision has been taken by the Government to change the venue of the New Delhi
World Book Fair from Pragati Maidan to somewhere else in the National Capital Region.
(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, the questions do not arise.
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